

CITY OF VENICE GULF DISCHARGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS BID # 2971-13					
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
FLAMINGO DITCH					
1	Construction Survey and Stakeout	LS	1	21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00 -
2	As-Built Data and Drawings	LS	1	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00 -
3	Mobilization	LS	1	37,250.00	\$ 37,250.00 -
4	Site Access and Preparation	LS	1	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00 -
5	Channel Excavation/Desilting and Material Disposal	CY	8,500	30.00	\$ 255,000.00 -
6	Excavation of Sediment Sump at Gardenia Drive Box Culvert and Material Disposal	CY	50	33.00	\$ 1,650.00 -
7	Removal and Disposal of Debris and Exotic Vegetation	AC	0.9	31,800.00	\$ 28,620.00 -
8	Furnish, Deliver and Install Geomat	SF	11,000	0.30	\$ 3,300.00 -
9	Furnish, Deliver and Install Riprap, rubble, bank and shore	TN	217	87.00	\$ 18,879.00 -
10	Furnish, Deliver and Install Air Max (AM20) Shallow Pond Aeration System (including 4 diffuser heads and approx. 400 ft of airline)	LS	1	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00 -
11	Furnish, Deliver and Install Sea Purslane and Dune Vegetation	SF	1,470	1.65	\$ 2,425.50 -
12	Furnish, Deliver and Install Native Shoreline Planting (Base Bid)	SF	10,745	0.90	\$ 9,670.50 -
13	Furnish, Deliver and Install Native Shoreline Planting for Areas of Exotic and Nuisance/Debris Vegetation Removal	LS	1	25,800.00	\$ 25,800.00 -
14	Restoration of Flamingo Drive Vacant Lot (Site Access #1) Staging/Access Area	LS	1	8,350.00	\$ 8,350.00 -
15	Restoration of Gardenia Drive (Site Access #2) Construction Access Area	LS	1	1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00 -
16	Restoration of Venice Villas (Site Access #3) Dewatering/Vegetation Removal Access Area	LS	1	5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00 -
SUBTOTAL (Flamingo Ditch - Base Bid)				\$ 434,990.00	-
DEERTOWN GULLY					
17	Construction Stakeout	LS	1	11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00 -
18	As-Built Data and Drawings	LS	1	2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00 -
19	Mobilization	LS	1	16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00 -
20	Site Access and Preparation	LS	1	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00 -
21	Channel Excavation/Desilting and Material Disposal	CY	500	34.00	\$ 17,000.00 -
22	Removal and Disposal of Nuisance/Debris and Exotic Vegetation Within the Sunset Drive ROW, East to Harbor Drive.	AC	0.6	30,250.00	\$ 18,150.00 -
23	Removal and Disposal of Debris and Exotic Vegetation West of the Sunset Drive ROW to the Beach	AC	0.4	Item Deleted	-
24	Furnish, Deliver and Install Native Shoreline Planting for Areas of Exotic and Nuisance/Debris Vegetation Removal	LS	1	16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00 -
25	Restoration of Sunset Drive Access	LS	1	600.00	\$ 600.00 -
SUBTOTAL (Deertown Gully)				\$ 85,150.00	-

THIS PAGE MUST BE COMPLETED & SUBMITTED WITH OFFER

CITY OF VENICE GULF DISCHARGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS BID # 2971-13					
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
BASE BID PRICE (Flamingo Ditch - Base Bid and Deertown Gully)				\$ 520,140.00	-
15% BID CONTINGENCY				\$ 78,021.00	-
TOTAL BID PRICE (Flamingo Ditch - Base Bid and Deertown Gully)				\$ 598,161.00	-
TOTAL BID PRICE (WRITTEN IN WORDS): Five Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand One Hundred Sixty One Dollars and Zero Cents					
ALTERNATIVE #1 (FLAMINGO DITCH)					
12A	Furnish, Deliver and Install Native Shoreline Planting (Alternative #1)	SF	10,745	0.80	\$ 8,596.00 -
13A	Furnish, Deliver and Install Native Shoreline Planting for Areas of Exotic and Nuisance/Debris Vegetation Removal (Alternative #1)	LS	1	17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00 -
SUBTOTAL (Flamingo Ditch - Alternative #1)				\$ 25,996.00	-

Notes:

1. The City may elect to reduce the quantity of a particular bid item and is not obligated to complete all quantities shown in the bid.
2. For the unit price items, Contractor shall only be reimbursed for the quantities actually installed or removed.
3. For the lump sum items, it is the Contractor's responsibility to verify field conditions and quantities necessary to complete the task prior to bidding.

THIS PAGE MUST BE COMPLETED & SUBMITTED WITH OFFER

CITY OF VENICE GULF DISCHARGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS					
BID # 2971-13					
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
FLAMINGO DITCH					
1	Construction Survey and Stakeout	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00 -
2	As-Built Data and Drawings	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00 -
3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00 -
4	Site Access and Preparation	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00 -
5	Channel Excavation/Desilting and Material Disposal	CY	8,500	\$56.00	\$ 476,000.00 -
6	Excavation of Sediment Sump at Gardenia Drive Box Culvert and Material Disposal	CY	50	\$56.00	\$ 2,800.00 -
7	Removal and Disposal of Debris and Exotic Vegetation	AC	0.9	\$72,222.22	\$ 65,000.00 -
8	Furnish, Deliver and Install Geomat	SF	11,000	\$4.10	\$45,100.00 -
9	Furnish, Deliver and Install Riprap, rubble, bank and shore	TN	217	\$100.00	\$ 21,700.00 -
10	Furnish, Deliver and Install Air Max (AM20) Shallow Pond Aeration System (including 4 diffuser heads and approx. 400 ft of airline)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00 -
11	Furnish, Deliver and Install Sea Purslane and Dune Vegetation	SF	1,470	\$.68	\$ 999.60 -
12	Furnish, Deliver and Install Native Shoreline Planting (Base Bid)	SF	10,745	\$.65	\$ 6,984.25 -
13	Furnish, Deliver and Install Native Shoreline Planting for Areas of Exotic and Nuisance/Debris Vegetation Removal	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00 -
14	Restoration of Flamingo Drive Vacant Lot (Site Access #1) Staging/Access Area	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00 -
15	Restoration of Gardenia Drive (Site Access #2) Construction Access Area	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 -
16	Restoration of Venice Villas (Site Access #3) Dewatering/Vegetation Removal Access Area	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 -
SUBTOTAL (Flamingo Ditch - Base Bid)				\$724,583.85	-
DEERTOWN GULLY					
17	Construction Stakeout	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00 -
18	As-Built Data and Drawings	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00 -
19	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00 -
20	Site Access and Preparation	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00 -
21	Channel Excavation/Desilting and Material Disposal	CY	500	\$56.00	\$ 28,000.00 -
22	Removal and Disposal of Nuisance/Debris and Exotic Vegetation Within the Sunset Drive ROW, East to Harbor Drive	AC	0.6	\$43,333.33	\$ 26,000.00 -
23	Removal and Disposal of Debris and Exotic Vegetation West of the Sunset Drive ROW to the Beach	AC	0.4	Removed per Addendum-1 (Item 9)	-
24	Furnish, Deliver and Install Native Shoreline Planting for Areas of Exotic and Nuisance/Debris Vegetation Removal	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00 -
25	Restoration of Sunset Drive Access	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 -
SUBTOTAL (Deertown Gully)				\$86,000.00	-

CITY OF VENICE GULF DISCHARGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS BID # 2971-13					
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
BASE BID PRICE (Flamingo Ditch - Base Bid and Deertown Gully)				\$ 810,583.85	-
15% BID CONTINGENCY				\$ 143,044.20	-
TOTAL BID PRICE (Flamingo Ditch - Base Bid and Deertown Gully)				\$ 953,628.05	-
TOTAL BID PRICE (WRITTEN IN WORDS): Nine Hundred Fifty Three Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Eight Dollars and Five Cents					
ALTERNATIVE #1 (FLAMINGO DITCH)					
12A	Furnish, Deliver and Install Native Shoreline Planting (Alternative #1)	SF	10,745	\$.56	\$ 6,000.00 -
13A	Furnish, Deliver and Install Native Shoreline Planting for Areas of Exotic and Nuisance/Debris Vegetation Removal (Alternative #1)	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00 -
SUBTOTAL (Flamingo Ditch - Alternative #1)				\$ 30,000.00	-

Notes:

1. The City may elect to reduce the quantity of a particular bid item and is not obligated to complete all quantities shown in the bid.
2. For the unit price items, Contractor shall only be reimbursed for the quantities actually installed or removed.
3. For the lump sum items, it is the Contractor's responsibility to verify field conditions and quantities necessary to complete the task prior to bidding.

CITY OF VENICE GULF DISCHARGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS BID # 2971-13					
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
FLAMINGO DITCH					
1	Construction Survey and Stakeout	LS	1	15,000	\$ 15,000.00 -
2	As-Built Data and Drawings	LS	1	5,000	\$ 5,000.00 -
3	Mobilization	LS	1	197,000	\$ 197,000.00 -
4	Site Access and Preparation	LS	1	65,000	\$ 65,000.00 -
5	Channel Excavation/Desilting and Material Disposal	CY	8,500	28.50	\$ 242,250.00 -
6	Excavation of Sediment Sump at Gardenia Drive Box Culvert and Material Disposal	CY	50	1,000	\$ 5,000.00 -
7	Removal and Disposal of Debris and Exotic Vegetation	AC	0.9	360,000.00	\$ 324,000.00 -
8	Furnish, Deliver and Install Geomat	SF	11,000	0.60	\$ 6,600.00 -
9	Furnish, Deliver and Install Riprap, rubble, bank and shore	TN	217	90.00	\$ 19,530.00 -
10	Furnish, Deliver and Install Air Max (AM20) Shallow Pond Aeration System (including 4 diffuser heads and approx. 400 ft of airline)	LS	1	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00 -
11	Furnish, Deliver and Install Sea Purslane and Dune Vegetation	SF	1,470	0.70	\$ 1,029.00 -
12	Furnish, Deliver and Install Native Shoreline Planting (Base Bid)	SF	10,745	0.74	\$ 7,951.30 -
13	Furnish, Deliver and Install Native Shoreline Planting for Areas of Exotic and Nuisance/Debris Vegetation Removal	LS	1	40,000	\$ 40,000.00 -
14	Restoration of Flamingo Drive Vacant Lot (Site Access #1) Staging/Access Area	LS	1	15,000	\$ 15,000.00 -
15	Restoration of Gardenia Drive (Site Access #2) Construction Access Area	LS	1	5,000	\$ 5,000.00 -
16	Restoration of Venice Villas (Site Access #3) Dewatering/Vegetation Removal Access Area	LS	1	10,000	\$ 10,000.00 -
SUBTOTAL (Flamingo Ditch - Base Bid)				\$	963,360.30 -
DEERTOWN GULLY					
17	Construction Stakeout	LS	1	5,000	\$ 5,000.00 -
18	As-Built Data and Drawings	LS	1	2,000	\$ 2,000.00 -
19	Mobilization	LS	1	15,000	\$ 15,000.00 -
20	Site Access and Preparation	LS	1	7,000	\$ 7,000.00 -
21	Channel Excavation/Desilting and Material Disposal	CY	500	100.00	\$ 50,000.00 -
22	Removal and Disposal of Nuisance/Debris and Exotic Vegetation Within the Sunset Drive ROW, East to Harbor Drive	AC	0.6	146,000	\$ 87,600.00 -
23	Removal and Disposal of Debris and Exotic Vegetation West of the Sunset Drive ROW to the Beach	AC	0.4	146,000	\$ 58,400.00 -
24	Furnish, Deliver and Install Native Shoreline Planting for Areas of Exotic and Nuisance/Debris Vegetation Removal	LS	1	32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00 -
25	Restoration of Sunset Drive Access	LS	1	5,000	\$ 5,000.00 -
SUBTOTAL (Deertown Gully)				\$	262,500.00 -

THIS PAGE MUST BE COMPLETED & SUBMITTED WITH OFFER

CITY OF VENICE GULF DISCHARGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS BID # 2971-13					
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
BASE BID PRICE (Flamingo Ditch - Base Bid and Deertown Gully)				\$ 1,225,860.30	-
15% BID CONTINGENCY				\$ 183,879.04	-
TOTAL BID PRICE (Flamingo Ditch - Base Bid and Deertown Gully)				\$ 1,409,739.34	-
TOTAL BID PRICE (WRITTEN IN WORDS): One Million, Four Hundred Nine Thousand, Seven Hundred Thirty Nine, and 34/100 Cents					
ALTERNATIVE #1 (FLAMINGO DITCH)					
12A	Furnish, Deliver and Install Native Shoreline Planting (Alternative #1)	SF	10,745	0.64	\$ 6,876.80 -
13A	Furnish, Deliver and Install Native Shoreline Planting for Areas of Exotic and Nuisance/Debris Vegetation Removal (Alternative #1)	LS	1	30,000	\$ 30,000.00 -
SUBTOTAL (Flamingo Ditch - Alternative #1)				\$ 36,876.80	-

Notes:

1. The City may elect to reduce the quantity of a particular bid item and is not obligated to complete all quantities shown in the bid.
2. For the unit price items, Contractor shall only be reimbursed for the quantities actually installed or removed.
3. For the lump sum items, it is the Contractor's responsibility to verify field conditions and quantities necessary to complete the task prior to bidding.

THIS PAGE MUST BE COMPLETED & SUBMITTED WITH OFFER